# MI2000007123

(D_		
(KE	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(nu	uress)	
(Ac	Idress)	
(· ···	are sty	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	<i>.</i> #)
(~	() (Cierce Eight Trees	")
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	
(00	Silless Linny Han	
(Dc	cument Number)	
(00		
	Cartification	
Certified Copies	_ Cenincales	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		/
	Office Use Onl	у
		I
		<b>[</b> '







MAR 2 9 PM

# CT Corp.

•

## 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

**Date:** 3/26/18

•

u u	ale: 3/20/18
	Acc#12016000072
Name:	Cucinelli Holding Co., LLC
Document #:	
Order #:	10880901

Certified Copy of Arts			
& Amend:	ļ		
Plain Copy:			
Certificate of Good Standing:			
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination:	
Certification:		Number of Certs:	

Filing:	Certified:	
	Plain:	
	COGS:	

Availability	
Document	Amount: \$ 25
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	Thank you!

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Cucinelli Holding Co., LLC

Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed application, certificate and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Renata F. Casella, Esq.

Name of Person

Veneruso, Curto, Schwariz & Curto, LLP

Firm/Company

35 East Grassy Sprain Road, Suite 400

Address

Yonkers, New York 10710

City/State and Zip Code

RCasella@vcsclaw.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Renata F. Casella, Esq.		914 at (	779-1100	)	
Name of Person		Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number			
STREET/C	OURIER ADDRESS:		MAILI	NG ADDRESS:	
Registration	Section		Registra	ation Section	
Division of (	Corporations		Division of Corporations		
Clifton Build	ling		P.O. Box 6327		
2661 Executive Center Circle		Tallahassee, Florida 32314			
Tallahassee,	Florida 32301				
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount:				
S25 Filing Fee	S30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		iling Fee & ied Copy	\$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	
CR2E055 (9/15)					



COURELTED ATE PLEMSE KEEP ORIGINNAL FILE DATE

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 27, 2018

СТ

SUBJECT: CUCINELLI HOLDING CO., LLC Ref. Number: M12000007123

We have received your document for CUCINELLI HOLDING CO., LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate or a document of similar import evidencing the amendment must be submitted with the application. The certificate should be authenticated as of a date not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated, formed, or organized. A translation of the certificate, under oath or affirmation of the translator, must be attached to a certificate which is not in English.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 518A00006062



www.sunbiz.org

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### SECTION I (1-4 must be completed)

1.	Name of limited liabilit	v Company as it appea	rs on the records of the F	·lorida Department of
•••		,		

State:	Cucinelli	Holding	Co.,	LLC
--------	-----------	---------	------	-----

Enter new principal office address, if applicable:

#### (<u>Principal office address</u> MUST <u>BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)

Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)

2. The Florida document number of this limited liability company is: \_\_\_\_\_\_

3. Jurisdiction of its organization: \_\_\_\_\_\_

4. Date authorized to do business in Florida: \_\_\_\_\_\_

SECTION II (5-9 complete only the applicable changes)

5. New name of the limited liability company: \_\_\_\_\_Brunello Cucinelli USA Retail LLC

(must contain "Limited Liability Company, " "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(TA

<u> 22</u> 3-,

AM

œ

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C." or "LLC.")

6. If amending the registered agent and/or registered officer address on our records, <u>enter the name of the new</u> registered agent and/or the new registered office address here:

Name of New Registered Agent: \_

New Registered Office Address:

Enter Florida Street Address

City , Florida \_\_\_\_\_\_ Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change. 7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction:

itle/ Capacity	Name	Address	Type of Action
••••			Add
			Remove
		<u></u>	Add
		<u></u>	A REAL AND A
			ALL OF STEEL OR ROOM
			Add
			Remove
		<u></u>	Add
			Remove
aforementioned an	the law of which this entity is org	by the official having custody of recor	ds in the

8. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 605.0902 (1)(e), indicate that change

\_\_\_\_

.

•

...

Filing Fee: \$25.00

•

.

.

.

# STATE OF NEW YORK

# **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on March 23, 2018.

Brendan Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 09/16



NEW YORK STATE OF OPPORTUNITY.

Division of Corporations, State Records and **Uniform Commercial Code** 

New York State Department of State DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE One Commerce Plaza 99 Washington Ave, Albany, NY 12231-0001 www.dos.ny.gov

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Cucineill Holding Co., LLC

Unsert Name of Douwsite I.Bulind Linhilly Contenus) Under Section 211 of the Llinited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

Cucinelli Holding Co., LLC

If the name of the limited liability company has been changed, the name under which it was organized is: Cucinelli WC, LLC

July 25, 2007 SECOND: The date of filing of the articles of organization is:

THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: The subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph must be stated.

FOR EXAMPLE, a certificate of amendment changing the name of the limited liability company would read as follows: Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organization relating to the name of the limited liability company is hereby emended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is ( ... new name ... ).

First Paragraph\_ of the Articles of Organization relating to

the limited liability company name

is hereby amended to read as follows:

First: The name of the limited liability company is Bruhello Cucinelli USA Retail LLC

DOS-1358-f (Rev. 03/17)

Page 1 of 2

69006774161 (XAT)

		•				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2	,8L	ĺ
4	X	Capacity of signer	: (Check a)	ppropriate b	ox):	
	Signature)					
•		Veneruso				
	(Туря огра	N namu)	Регвол			
					2	
	. 52	· ·			2018 MAR -	
. 0	Ë	· · ·			IAR	
. <u>N</u>	A		•	,	<b>-</b>	<b>–</b>
RECEIVEI	2018 MAR - I - AH II:	CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMEN	IT	•	P	ILED
μ	1AR	OF	· •		PH 12:	D
•	1 916	ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATIO	N		[]	
	ĸ	, OF	-			
				•		
		Cucinelli Holding Co., U.C (Intert Name of Domestic Limited Dobility Company)	<u></u>	~	· ·	
		Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law				
·	Filed by:	Renata F. Casella, Esq. Neneruso, Curto, Schwartz & Curto, Li (Name) 35 East Grassy Sprein Road, Suite 400 (Molling address)	EILED	ATE OF NI ARTMENT MAR - 1	UF SIA	( · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·	Filed by:	(Name) 35 East Grassy Sprein Road, Suite 400 (Molling address) Yonkers, New York 10710	DEP filed 	ARTMENT	UF SIA	( <sup></sup>
·	Filed by:	(Name) 35 East Grussy Sprein Road, Suite 400 (Moiling address)	EILED	ARTMENT	UF SIA	( • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	NOTE: THIS	(Name) 35 East Grassy Sprain Road, Suite 400 (Notling address) Yonkors, Now York 10710 (City, State and Zip code) form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a con-	DEP FILED 	ARTMENI MAR - 1	UF SIA	( TE
	NOTE: This domestic limi use this form, recommends	(Name) 35 East Grussy Sprain Road, Suite 400 (Notling address) Yonkors, Naw York 10710 (City, State and Zip code)	DEP    BY: Ifficate of ame y You are no Cho Departme	ARTMENI MAR - 1 States A required to an of State	UF SIA	( • TE
	NOTE: This domestic limi use this form, recommends	(Name) 35 East Grussy Sprain Road, Suite 400 (Moiling address) Yonkors, Naw York 10710 (City, State and Zip code) Form was propared by the New York State Department of State for filing a con- ted liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. That legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an externoy. The certifice reads psycholo to the Department of State.	DEP    BY: Ifficate of ame y You are no Cho Departme	ARTMENI MAR - 1 States A required to an of State	UF SIA	( ** TE
	NOTE: This domestic limi use this form. recommends a 560 filling fi	(Name) 35 East Grussy Sprain Road, Suite 400 (Moiling address) Yonkors, Naw York 10710 (City, State and Zip code) Form was propared by the New York State Department of State for filing a con- ted liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. That legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an externoy. The certifice reads psycholo to the Department of State.	Inceste of ame	ARTMENI MAR - 1 States A required to an of State	UF SIA 2018	( TE
	NOTE: This domestic limi use this form. recommends a 560 filling fi	(Name) 35 East Grussy Sprain Road, Suite 400 (Moiling address) Yonkors, Naw York 10710 (City, State and Zip code) Form was propared by the New York State Department of State for filing a con- ted liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. That legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an externoy. The certifice reads psycholo to the Department of State.	Inceste of ame	ARTMENI MAR - 1 States A required to an of State	UF SIA 2018	
· ·	NOTE: This domestic limi use this form. recommends a 560 filling fi	(Name) 35 East Grussy Sprain Road, Suite 400 (Moiling address) Yonkors, Naw York 10710 (City, State and Zip code) Form was propared by the New York State Department of State for filing a con- ted liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. That legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an externoy. The certifice reads psycholo to the Department of State.	Inceste of ame	ARTMENI MAR - 1 States A required to an of State	UF SIA 2018	
· ·	NOTE: This domestic limi use this form. recommends a 560 filling fi	(Name) 35 East Grussy Sprain Road, Suite 400 (Moiling address) Yonkors, Naw York 10710 (City, State and Zip code) Form was propared by the New York State Department of State for filing a con- ted liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. That legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an externoy. The certifice reads psycholo to the Department of State.	DEP FILED AXS_ 8Y: Incase of amo Y You are no The Departme Ficale must be	ARTMENI MAR - 1 States A required to an of State	UF SIA 2018	
XCC	NOTE: This domestic limi use this form. recommends a 560 filling fi	(Name) 35 East Grussy Sprain Road, Suite 400 (Moiling address) Yonkors, Naw York 10710 (City, State and Zip code) Form was propared by the New York State Department of State for filing a con- ted liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. That legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an externoy. The certifice reads psycholo to the Department of State.	DEP FILED AXS_ 8Y: Incase of amo Y You are no The Departme Ficale must be	ARTMENI MAR - 1 States A required to an of State	UF SIA 2018	(TE 

.

6900522916L(XV3)

•

••

÷

. · .

.